After Recording Return To: First American Title 404 Main Street K. Falls, OR 97601

# 2006-015520

Klamath County, Oregon



08/01/2006 03:48:38 PM

Fee: \$26.00

Dranter: Alfense Hurtade Grantee: OR Housing Services Document type : Assignment of Trust Deed

Document - 2006 - 15519

#### ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

15+847869

## Single-Family Mortgage Program Oregon Housing and Community Services Department State of Oregon

FOR VALUE RECIEVED, Siuslaw Bank, An Oregon Corporation

, Assignor, assigns to the OREGON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT, STATE OF OREGON, all its beneficial interest in the property described in that Deed of Trust dated <u>July 26, 2006</u>, executed by Alfonso Hurtado

Grantor, to First American Title Insurance Company

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Frustee, recorded	, recorded	
in book/reel	, page	15519	, or as fee no		of the Mortgage Records of	
Klamath Count			nissory note described in	the Deed of Trus	t.	
DATE: 07/25/06			aw Bank, An Or Approved Lender Name	egon Corpo	ration	
		BY:	Authorized Signature	5	-	
		ī	<u>Carl Hulter</u> Name	berg		
STATE OF OREGON County of Lane	) ) ss	7	EVP/COO Title	·	-	

On 07/25/06, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Carl Hultenberg</u>, who being sworn stated that he/she is the <u>EVP/C00</u> of assignor corporation and that he/she certifies that this assignment was voluntarily signed on behalf of the assignor

corporation by authority of its Board of Directors

### WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.



Notary Public in and for said County and State My Commission expires: March 8, 2010

#### After recording return to:

Siuslaw Bank 260 Country Club Road #230 Eugene, OR 97401

Revised(03/2000)

JI-F

SFMP 9B